change and the cost model seems to be more relevant and reliable. This change in accounting policy has been
applied retrospectively in these financial statements in accordance with IAS 8 'Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Estimates and Errors'. Consequently, net book value of property, plant and equipment, surplus on
revaluation of property plant and equipment,  deferred income tax liability, trade and other payables and stock-
in-trade has been restated retrospectively. While corresponding period figures of profit and loss account,
statement of comprehensive income and earnings per share have been restated and disclosed accordingly.
There was no cash flow effect as a result of the retrospective application of change in accounting policy.

The effect of change in accounting policy has been demonstrated below:

Notes to the Financial Statements
 For the Year ended 30 June 2016

30 JUNE 2015 30 JUNE 2014

As previous-
ly reported

Effect due
to change in
accounting

policy

As restated As previously
reported

Effect due
to change in
accounting

policy

As restated

   ------------------------- (RUPEES IN THOUSAND)  -------------------------
Effect on balance sheet
Property, plant and equip-
ment

 2,726,462  (436,440)  2,290,022  2,787,750  (484,931)  2,302,819

Surplus on revaluation of
property, plant and equip-
ment - net of deferred
income tax  521,588  (367,810)  153,778  564,815  (411,037)  153,778
Deferred income tax liability  236,495  (68,630)  167,865  167,865  (73,895)  93,970
Trade and other payables  463,704  4,220  467,924  375,519  2,034  377,553
Stock-in-trade  1,486,168  (2,153)  1,484,015  1,652,837  (5,001)  1,647,836

35

JK Spinning Mills Limited Annual Report 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements
 For the Year ended 30 June 2016

b) Leased

Leases where the Company has substantially all the risk and rewards of ownership are classified as finance
lease. Assets subject to finance lease are capitalized at the commencement of the lease term at the lower
of present value of minimum lease payments under the lease agreements and the fair value of the leased
assets, each determined at the inception of the lease.

The related rental obligation net of finance cost is included in liabilities against assets subject to finance lease.